Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	102435	
	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Bloomquist Robert Norwood	4.30.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Corning Incorporated Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 📮 Yes 🖫 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u>()</u>
Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:
□ Other		City: Corning State: NY Zip: 1483
Execution Date: February 13, 2003;	; February 10, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent	` '	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/745,076		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🖳 Yes 🔼 No
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David S. Resnick		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: NIXON PEABO	ODY LLP	Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Federal Street	et	8. Deposit account number:
2003 ECOOPER 00000229 09745076	\	50-0850 (for any deficiencies)
021 40.00 pp City: Boston State: MA	Zip: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original documents. To the best of my knowledge and its attruction of the original documents.	d belief, the foregoing in ument.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
David S. Resnick (Reg. No. 34 Name of Person Signing		Signature 4/2/03 Date
Total num	ber of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and documents:

MINUTED DOCKET NO. ALOU-UZOM

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, as a below named inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to US Serial Number 09/745,076 filed December 20, 2000 entitled OPTICAL DEVICES MADE FROM RADIATION CURABLE FLUORINATED COMPOSITIONS, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on

DATE	Feb. 13, 2018
DATE	
DATE	Feb. 10, 2003
DATE	

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 014004 FRAME: 0776 (U.S. Regular application)

AUDINCY DOCKELING. ALOU-023A

Signed at Morris New T	essey, this	~	
2-13-03		142	
Date	Robert Blomqui	st	
		· 	
Date	Louay Eldada		
Date	Robert Norwood	All page 2	
Date	Baopei Xu		
•			
State of New York)			
: 85. County of Steuben) Marie	À		
On the 13 day of Selver	2003 2002, before me pe	ersonally came Robert Blomquist known to b	e the nerson.
described in and who executed the	he foregoing instrument, and	acknowledged that they executed the same.	
		Notary Public	
State of Name Valley		ADELE & WALCH	
State of New York) : ss. County of Steuben)	·	Notary Public My Commission Expires September 30, 2007	
,	2002	.11	•
and who executed the foregoing	instrument, and acknowledg	ally came Louay Eldada known to be the person ged that they executed the same.	described in
		Notary Public	
State of New York)			
: ss. County of Steuben)			
On the day of in and who executed the foregoin	2002, before me persons	ally came Robert Norwood known to be the personged that they executed the same.	on described
	9	aged that they executed the same.	
•		Notary Public	
State of New York)			
: ss. County of Steuben)			
On the day of who executed the foregoing instru	2002, before me persons iment, and acknowledged th	ally came Baopei Xu known to be the person descript they executed the same.	ribed in and
		Notary Public	<i>,</i> ·

PATENT REEL: 014004 FRAME: 0777 (0.5. Kegum Appneation)

AUDITION DUCKET INU., ALDU-ULGA

Signed at Chester PA	_, this
Date	Robert Blomquist All page
Date 2/10/3	Louay Eldada
Date	Robert Norwood
Date	Baopei Xu
State of New York) : ss. County of Steuben)	
On the day of described in and who executed the fore	2002, before me personally came Robert Blomquist known to be the person going instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.
	Notary Public
State of New York) : 68. County of Steuben) On the day of 20	02, before me personally came Louay Eldada known to be the person described in
and who executed the foregoing instruction $\bigcap \Delta$	nent, and acknowledged that they executed the same. Notary Public
State of New York)	
County of Steuberry Whise County of Steuberry Whise County of Steuberry Whise County of Steuberry On the Day of Steuberry On the Day of Steuberry On the Instruction and who executed the foregoing instruction and the steuberry of the steuperry of the steuberry of the steuperry	62, before me personally came Robert Norwood known to be the person described runnent, and acknowledgent that they expound the same.
NOTARI MEGAN J. SMYI West Whiteland Tow My Commission E	IAL SEAL (III. Notary Public nichip, Chester County xpires June 12, 2003
State of New York) : 88.	
County of Steuben) On the day of 200 who executed the foregoing instrument,	02, before me personally came Baopei Xu known to be the person described in and and acknowledged that they executed the same.
	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014004 FRAME: 0778